

Appendix: Qualification mapping

The following tables map the relationship between previous and current qualifications within the *SIS Sport, Fitness and Recreation Training Package*.

Determination of equivalence

A qualification is mapped as Not Equivalent (N) when it provides different skill and knowledge outcomes for one or more of the following reasons:

- Units have been added to the core, providing additional skill and knowledge outcomes
- Units have been removed from the core, reducing skill and knowledge outcomes
- A significant number of additional elective units are required, or the choice of electives has changed significantly
- Entry requirements are altered creating significant differences to the structure of the qualification.

Status Key

- E** = Equivalent
- N** = Non-equivalent
- D** = Deleted
- NC** = Newly Created

Fitness qualification mapping

Current Qualification	Previous Qualification	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SIS30321 Certificate III in Fitness – Release 2	SIS30321 Certificate III in Fitness – Release 1	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>Superseded units replaced in elective group:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISCAQU002 replaced with SISCAQU020 • SISXEMR001 replaced with SISXEMR003
SIS40221 Certificate IV in Fitness – Release 2	SIS40221 Certificate IV in Fitness – Release 1	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>Superseded units replaced in elective groups.</p> <p>Group B: Business Operations and Leadership</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • TAEDL404 replaced with TAEDL414 <p>Group C: General Electives</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCYTH001 replaced with CHCYTH013 • SISXICT001 replaced with SISXIND012 • SISCAQU002 replaced with SISCAQU020

Outdoor recreation qualification mapping

Current Qualification	Previous Qualification	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SIS20419 Certificate II in Outdoor Recreation – Release 3	SIS20419 Certificate II in Outdoor Recreation – Release 2	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>Superseded units replaced in Group B: General Electives</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISCAQU002 replaced with SISCAQU020 • SIXCAI001 replaced with SIXPLD001 • SIXCCS001 replaced with SIXCCS004 • SIXEMR001 replaced with SIXEMR003 • SIXFAC001 replaced with SIXFAC006 • SITXCOM002 replaced with SITXCOM007 • SITXFSA001 replaced with SITXFSA005 • SITXFSA002 replaced with SITXFSA006 • TLIH3002 replaced with TLIH0006
SIS30619 Certificate III in Outdoor Leadership – Release 3	SIS30619 Certificate III in Outdoor Leadership – Release 2	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>1 unit added to Group AC: General electives:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCPRT025 Identify and report children and young people at risk <p>Superseded units replaced in elective groups.</p> <p>Group M: Four Wheel Driving</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • FWPCOT3260 replaced with FWPCOT3326 • TLIC2025 replaced with TLIC0023 • TLIH3002 replaced with TLIH0006

Current Qualification	Previous Qualification	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SIS30619 Certificate III in Outdoor Leadership – Release 3 (cont.)	SIS30619 Certificate III in Outdoor Leadership – Release 2 (cont.)			Group AC: General electives <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCPRT002 replaced with CHCPRT026 • CHCYTH001 replaced with CHCYTH013 • SISXCAI001 replaced with SISXPLD001 • SISXCAI006 replaced with SISXPLD004 • SITTGDE002 replaced with SITTGDE014 • SITTGDE004 replaced with SITTGDE016 • SITTGDE005 replaced with SITTGDE017 • SITTGDE006 replaced with SITTGDE018 • SITTGDE007 replaced with SITTGDE019 • SITTGDE008 replaced with SITTGDE020 • SITTGDE009 replaced with SITTGDE021 • SITTGDE010 replaced with SITTGDE022 • SITTGDE011 replaced with SITTGDE023 • SITTTOP002 replaced with SITTTOP007 • SITXFSA001 replaced with SITXFSA005 • SITXFSA002 replaced with SITXFSA00 • TAEDEL301 replaced with TAEDEL311

Current Qualification	Previous Qualification	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SIS40621 Certificate IV in Outdoor Leadership – Release 2	SIS40621 Certificate IV in Outdoor Leadership – Release 1	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>1 unit added to Group AI: General electives:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCPRT025 Identify and report children and young people at risk <p>Superseded units replaced in elective groups.</p> <p>Group O Cycle Touring, On Road</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • TLIH3002 replaced with TLIH0006 <p>Group Q Four Wheel Driving:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • FWPCOT3260 replaced with FWPCOT3326 • MSS024023 replaced with MSS024034 • TLIC2025 replaced with TLIC0023 <p>Group AI General electives:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCPRT002 replaced with CHCPRT026 • CHCYTH001 replaced with CHCYTH013 • SISCAQU002 replaced with SISCAQU020 • SISCAQU007 replaced with SISCAQU021 • SISXMGT001 replaced with SISXMGT002 • SITTGDE002 replaced with SITTGDE014 • SITTGDE004 replaced with SITTGDE016 • SITTGDE005 replaced with SITTGDE017 • SITTGDE006 replaced with SITTGDE018 • SITTGDE007 replaced with SITTGDE019

Current Qualification	Previous Qualification	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SIS40621 Certificate IV in Outdoor Leadership – Release 2 (cont.)	SIS40621 Certificate IV in Outdoor Leadership – Release 1 (cont.)			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SITTGDE008 replaced with SITTGDE020 • SITTGDE009 replaced with SITTGDE021 • SITTGDE010 replaced with SITTGDE022 • SITTGDE011 replaced with SITTGDE023 • SITTGDE012 replaced with SITTGDE024 • SITTPPD002 replaced with SITTPPD013 • SITTTOP002 replaced with SITTTOP007 • SITXCOM002 replaced with SITXCOM007 • SITXFSA001 replaced with SITXFSA005 • SITXFSA002 replaced with SITXFSA006 • TAEDEL301 replaced with TAEDEL311
SIS50421 Diploma of Outdoor Leadership – Release 2	SIS50421 Diploma of Outdoor Leadership – Release 1	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>1 unit added to Group AF: General electives:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCPRT025 Identify and report children and young people at risk <p>Superseded units replaced in elective groups.</p> <p>Group M Cycle Touring, On Road:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • TLIH3002 replaced with TLIH0006 <p>Group O Four Wheel Driving:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • FWPCOT3260 replaced with FWPCOT3326 • MSS024023 replaced with MSS024034 • TLIC2025 replaced with TLIC0023

Current Qualification	Previous Qualification	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SIS50421 Diploma of Outdoor Leadership – Release 2 (cont.)	SIS50421 Diploma of Outdoor Leadership – Release 1 (cont.)			<p>Group AF General electives:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCPRT002 replaced with CHCPRT026 • CHCYTH001 replaced with CHCYTH013 • CHCYTH005 replaced with CHCYTH017 • SISXFAC005 replaced with SISXFAC011 • SISXMG001 replaced with SISXMG002 • SITGDE004 replaced with SITGDE016 • SITGDE005 replaced with SITGDE017 • SISCAQU002 replaced with SISCAQU020 • SISCAQU007 replaced with SISCAQU021 • SITGDE006 replaced with SITGDE018 • SITGDE007 replaced with SITGDE019 • SITGDE008 replaced with SITGDE020 • SITGDE009 replaced with SITGDE021 • SITGDE010 replaced with SITGDE022 • SITGDE011 replaced with SITGDE023 • SITGDE012 replaced with SITGDE024 • SITPPD002 replaced with SITPPD013 • SITPPD008 replaced with SITPPD017 • SITPPD009 replaced with SITPPD018 • SITPPD010 replaced with SITPPD019 • TAEDEL301 replaced with TAEDEL311 • TAEDEL404 replaced with TAEDEL414

Sport qualification mapping

Current Qualification V6.1	Previous Qualification V5.0	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SIS20221 Certificate II in Sport – Developing Athlete – Release 2	SIS20221 Certificate II in Sport – Developing Athlete – Release 1	6.1	E	Minor change. Superseded unit replaced in General Electives: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISXCAI001 replaced with SISXPLD001
SIS20321 Certificate II in Sport Coaching – Release 2	SIS20321 Certificate II in Sport Coaching – Release 1	6.1	E	Minor change. Superseded units replaced in General Electives: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISXCAI001 replaced with SISXPLD001 • SISXEMR001 replaced with SISXEMR003
SIS30421 Certificate III in Sport – Athlete – Release 2	SIS30421 Certificate III in Sport – Athlete – Release 1	6.1	E	Minor change. Superseded units replaced in General Electives: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISXEMR001 replaced with SISXEMR003 • SISXFAC001 replaced with SISXFAC006 • SISXCAI001 replaced with SISXPLD001
SIS30521 Certificate III in Sport Coaching – Release 2	SIS30521 Certificate III in Sport Coaching – Release 1	6.1	E	Minor change. Superseded units replaced in Group E: General Electives: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCYTH001 replaced with CHCYTH013 • SISXEMR001 replaced with SISXEMR003 • SISXFAC001 replaced with SISXFAC006 • SISXADM001 replaced with SISFAM001

Current Qualification V6.1	Previous Qualification V5.0	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SIS40321 Certificate IV in Sport Coaching – Release 2	SIS40321 Certificate IV in Sport Coaching – Release 1	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>Superseded unit replaced in General Electives:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCYTH001 replaced with CHCYTH013 • SISXMR002 replaced with SISXEMR004 • SISXADM001 replaced with SISXFAM001 • SISXICT001 replaced with SISXIND012 • SISXMGT001 replaced with SISXMGT002 • TAEDEL404 replaced with TAEDEL414
SIS40421 Certificate IV in Sport Development – Release 2	SIS40421 Certificate IV in Sport Development – Release 1	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>Superseded units replaced in elective group:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CHCCDE007 replaced with CHCCDE023 • CHCYTH001 replaced with CHCYTH013 • SISXMR002 replaced with SISXEMR004 • SISXADM001 replaced with SISXFAM001 • SISXICT001 replaced with SISXIND012
SIS50321 Diploma of Sport – Release 2	SIS50321 Diploma of Sport – Release 1	6.1	E	<p>Minor change.</p> <p>Superseded units replaced in Group F: General electives</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISXADM001 replaced with SISXFAM001 • SISXICT001 replaced with SISXIND012 • SITXMGT003 replaced with SITXMGT006

Appendix C: Skill sets mapping

Current Qualification	Previous Qualification	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SISSS00115 Coach Development – Release 2	SISSS00115 Coach Development – Release 1	6.1	E	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • TAEASS301 replaced with TAEASS311 • TAEDL301 replaced with TAEDL311
SISSS00116 High Performance Coach – Release 2	SISSS00116 High Performance Coach – Release 1	6.1	E	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • BBSRSK501 replaced with BSBOPS504
SISSS001XX Artificial Abseiling	SISSS00121 Artificial Abseiling	6.1	NE	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISXCCS001 replaced with SISXCCS004 • SIXEMR001 replaced with SIXEMR003 • SIXFAC001 replaced with SIXFAC006
SISSS001XX Artificial Climbing	SISSS00122 Artificial Climbing	6.1	NE	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISXCCS001 replaced with SISXCCS004 • SIXEMR001 replaced with SIXEMR003 • SIXFAC001 replaced with SIXFAC006
SISSS001XX Challenge Course Leader	SISSS00123 Challenge Course Leader	6.1	NE	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISXCCS001 replaced with SISXCCS004 • SIXEMR001 replaced with SIXEMR003 • SIXFAC001 replaced with SIXFAC006
SISSS001XX Challenge Course Supervisor	SISSS00124 Challenge Course Supervisor	6.1	NE	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SIXEMR001 replaced with SIXEMR004 • SIXFAC001 replaced with SIXFAC006

Current Qualification	Previous Qualification	TP Release	Equivalency Status	Summary of Changes
SISSS00125 Tracked Horse Trail Ride Guiding – Release 2	SISSS00125 Tracked Horse Trail Ride Guiding – Release 1	6.1	E	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISXCCS001 replaced with SISXCCS004
SISSS001XX Wilderness First Aid	SISSS00126 Wilderness First Aid	6.1	NE	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SIXEMR001 replaced with SIXEMR004
SISSS001XX Aqua Exercise Instruction	SISSS00127 Aqua Exercise Instruction	6.1	NE	Superseded units replaced: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SISCAQU002 replaced with SISCAQU020